



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

**La Bio Idea Penne whole wheat org. 6x500g**

### General

|                            |  |
|----------------------------|--|
| EAN-code CU                | 8015602000404                          |
| Item no.                   | 22039                                  |
| Ingredients                | Whole wheat semolina from durum wheat* |
| Latin name                 | Triticum durum                         |
| Agricultural origin        | Italy (IT)                             |
| Country of last processing | Italy (IT)                             |
| BIO code                   | IT-BIO-008                             |
| Version specification      | V1.00 CERT 28-11-2024                  |

### Nutritional Values

*per 100 gram*

|               |         |                    |          |
|---------------|---------|--------------------|----------|
| Energy (kJ)   | 1538 kJ | Energy (kcal)      | 364 kcal |
| Fat           | 2,4 g   | of which saturated | 0,6 g    |
| Carbohydrates | 70 g    | of which sugars    | 3,1 g    |
| Dietary fibre | 8 g     | Protein            | 11,5 g   |
| Salt          | 0 g     |                    |          |



## Allergens

### Present allergens or possible cross contamination (\*)

Gluten, Wheat

Screened for:

Cereals containing gluten (or their hybridised strains), namely: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut.

Products and thereof namely: Eggs, Milk (incl. lactose), Mustard, Sesame, Lupin, Molluscs, Crustaceans, Fish, Peanuts, Celery, Soy (beans), Sulphur dioxide and sulphites.

Nuts and products thereof, namely: almond, hazelnut, walnut, cashew, pecan nut, brazil nut, pistachio nut, macadamia or Queensland nut.

USA allergens: pine nut or pinon nut, beech nut, butternut, chestnut, chinquapin, coconut, ginko nut, hickory nut or kola nuts, lichee nut, pili nut, sheanut.

## Certificates

Kosher certified

No

Suitable for

Vegetarian, Vegan, Lactose free